

EX.P No.142 of 2026

28.07.2026 Present: Ms. Monika Sharma, vice Mr. Adarsh Kumar Vashista, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Kaushal Mungta, Dy. AG for the respondents-State.

Reply/compliance affidavit has not been filed as yet. Let the same be filed within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

28.07.2026

(Ritu)